BURTON M.C. & L.C.C.
PYECROFT

SCRAMBLE

(Restricted to E.M. Centre)

At Horn Hill, Manchester Lane,
Hartshorne, Nr. Burton-on-Trent
SUNDAY, 20th NOVEMBER, 1966
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PYEGROFTS

. .... bestfor

MOTOR CYGLES

SCOOTERS
and MOPEDS

NEW AND DEPENDABLE SEGONDHANDS

large stocks —  immediate delivery
£
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Main Agents and Stockists for leading makes
including Honda, B.S.A., James, Triumph, Royal Enfield,
Vespa, Lambretta, etc..  Fiat and Reliant Cars, both new
and used, also in stock

EXCHANGES, EASY PAYMENTS AND INSURANCES PROMPTLY ARRANGED

PYEGROFT MOTORS

LIMITED

110 HIGH STREET, NEWHALL
near BURTON-ON-TRENT
Open until 8 p.m. from Monday to Friday, — until 6 p.m. on Saturday
TELEPHONE : SWADLINCOTE 6332
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E.M.C. Permit No. : G 23

Held under General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.

TO-DAYS OFFICIALS

A.C.U. Steward
Club Stewards
Clerk of the Course
Scrutineer
Treasurer

Chief Marshall
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Secretary of the Meeting

- - G.E.J. Rid

T.T.C. No. : 554

[S8

To be appointed
er, M. Marston
A. G. Wardle
K. Carnwell

C. Needham

I. Pointon

T. Hallam

127 Anglesey Road, Burton - on - Trent.

The St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance

Sound Equipment

TODAY’'S COMPETITORS

Name
K. Allen
Dick Clayton
R. T. Wrathall
J. A. Marsh
D. Press
D. Wright
J. Bowley

- J. Chapman

B. Morris

P. Stones

P. York

D. Winstone
B. Jaggs

R. Ward

D. Ward

J. A. Hambleton
J. Burbage
R. Pantling
M. R. Harriss
P. Wrathall
C. K. Tipper
J. Stevens

I. Parnham
R. Eyre

J. Robinson
K. Wheeldon
S. Botham
V. Harrison
D. Harrison
B. Flinders
M. Kersey
B. Seeley

B. Prosser
T. Abbott

R. M. Price
M. J. Bowler
T. Geugh

C. Lyon

S. Gough

J. Marples
R. Hardy

Machine Town
500 Velocette Hilton
250 DOT, 500 Matchless Wigan

500 Ariel, 500 O.K. Supreme Branston

500 Tri-Metisse Wakefield
200 Triumph Repton
250 C.S., 500 C.S. Upton-on-Severn
200 Triumph, 441 B.S.A. Tutbury
490 Metisse Lutterworth
500 Tribsa Hassall
500 Metisse Hassall
250 Greeves Solihull
250 Greeves Erdington
500 Tribsa Willington

250 Greeves, 440 B.S.A.  Sutton Coldfield

350 B.S.A. Walsall
441 B.S.A. Congleton
250 Greeves Lidi B354 Blisworth
250 DOT and Greeves Leicester
441 B.S.A. Tamworth
250 DOT Willington
500 Triumph Hartshorne
250 B.S.A. Metisse Maltby
250 Greeves Loughborough
250 Greeves Macclesfield
250 DOT or D.M.W. Leek
250 Yamaha Ashbourne
250 Greeves Tutbury
250 DOT Hilton
250 DOT Hilton
250 Greeves Ashbourne
500 Drott Burton
500 Tribsa Littleover
250 Greeves Berwick
250 Greeves Earlswood
441 B.S.A., 500 Metisse Finham
250 Greeves Ambergate
250 Greeves Burton
200 DOT, 500 B.S.A. Spondon
250 DOT South Yardley
250 Bultaco Llanfrothen
250 DOT Bulwell




TO-DAYS COMPETITORS (continued)

72
73
74
L
77
;9.
80
81
B8
84
86
87
88
97
100
101
102
111
113
114
120
121
127
140
141
142
146
150
153
160
171
173
179
186
187
219
267
280
479

K. Blurton

J. Mason

G. J. Harrison
P. Hadley

L. Watton

P. D. Cheney
C. Green

F. H. Chambers
R. Wootton

R. Auger

J. Randle

M. Glynn

R. Green

J. Hughes

P. Beeton

T. Leadbitter
A. Bostock

T. Owen

H. E. Marris
P. Clayton

J. Froggat

D. Durose

B. C. Parnham
A. Knapkin

F. Hipkin

L. Rowell

C. M. Earp

R. Harvey

S. Birchall

C. C. Wood
M. G. Boughey
R. Day

Roy Green

A. Last

B. Marris

G. L. Brookes
H. Webster

D. C. Tomkinson

M. G. Francis

500 Triumph

500 Metisse

250 Villiers Sapphire
250 DOT

250 Greeves

250 DOT, 360 DOT
250 G.S.

250 Greeves

500 M /Metisse

500 Matchless

500 J.R.S.

441 B.S.A.

441 B.S.A.

441 B.S.A. AT 0 4RE®V TS

204 Bultaco

500 B.S.A., 500 Metisse

360 C.Z.

250 / 360 Greeves
500 Tribsa
440 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Tri-Greeves
500 A.J.S.
440 B.S.A.
250 Sprite
250 DOT
250 DOT
200 Triumph
250 DOT
440 B.S.A.
440 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
441 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 Cotton

Aston-on-Trent
Shelton Lock
Hilton
Dosthill
Solihull
Lutterworth
Carlton
Solihull
Tunstall
Shelton Lock
Atherstone
Carlton
Carlton
Littleover
Louth
Longdon
Crewe

Montford Bridge

Leicester
Wigan
Littleover
Breadsall
Hartshorne
Manchester
Stourbridge
Littleover
Melbourne
Rugeley
Glossop
Glossop
Newcastle
Erdington
Carlton
Carlton
Thurnby
Blithbury
Crewe
Manchester
Alrewas

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to

the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion

and /or organisation and /or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

ATTENTION RIDERS

EVENT 1
EVENT 2
EVENT 3
EVENT 4

ALL

FINALS

!

Heats : 4 Laps
HeaTs : 4 Laps
HeaTs : 4 Laps
HeATs : 4 Laps

OF NEXT RACE

FinaL : 6 Laps
FinaL : 6 Laps

FinaL : 6 Laps
FiNnaL @ 10 Laps

There will be a break between

2-30 p.m. and 3-00 p.m.

AFTER HEAT ONE

EVENT ONE — UP TO 250 c.c. RACE

HEAT ONE
4 D. Clayton
11 J. Bowley
21 R. Ward

31 P. Wrathall
37 R. Eyre
41 S. Botham
44  B. Flinders
59 M. J. Bowler
68 S. Gough
74 G. J. Harrison
79 P. D. Cheney
100 P. Beeton
141 F. Hipkin
150 R. Harvey
187 B. Marris
479 M. G. Francis

1st Ll oma 2L

(First Six to Final)
HEAT TwWO

HEAT THREE

8 D. Press 10 D. Wright
18 P. York 19 D. Winstone
24 J. Burbage 27 R. Pantling
34 J. Stevens 35 1. Parnham
38 J. Robinson 40 K. Wheeldon
42 V. Harrison 43 D. Harrison
53 B. Prosser 54 T. Abbott
62 T. Gough 66 C. Lyon
69 J. Marples 71 R. Hardy
75 P. Hadley 77 L. Watton
80 C. Green 81 F. H. Chambers
111 T. Owen 120 J. Froggat
142 L. Rowell 146 C. M. Earp
153 8. Birchall 186 A. Last
267 H. Webster 280 D. C. Tomkinson
st L1 onadle tst .. A2 20d. 4.7

1st IL*-’ 2nd )\(

3rd \7 7

4th (9

~Q




EVENT TWO — OVER 300 c.c. RACE

(First Nine to Final)

HEAT ONE

1 K. Allen 4

5 R.T. Wrathall 7
10 D. Wright 11
14 J. Chapman 16
17 P. Stones 20
21 R. Ward 22
23 J. A. Hambleton 29
33 C. K. Tipper 47
50 B. Seeley 56
66 C. Lyon 72
73 J. Mason 79
83 R. Wootton 84
86 J. Randle 87
88 R. Green 97
101 T. Leadbitter 102
113 H. E. Marris 111
114 P. Clayton 121
127 B. C. Parnham 140
160 C. C. Wood 171
173 R. Day 179

Ly F.8auwnase 219
1st i73 211(1”2.,..:((..” 1st
S T e

HEAT TWO

D. Clayton
J. A. Marsh
J. Bowley

B. Morris

B. Jaggs

D. Ward

N. R. Harris
M. H. Kersey
R. M. Price
K. Blurton

P. D. Cheney
R. Auger

M. Glynn

J. Hughes

A. Bostock

T. Owen

D. Durose

A. Knapkin
M. G. Boughey
Roy Green
G. L. Brookes

; 7 2nd... Lr .....

e L. 4th. Sl

—— FINAL ——

IalL'v 211([. l7 3
3rd' g 4nl QL.

EVENT THREE — UP TO 500 c.c. RACE

(First Five to Final)

HEAT ONE

1 K. Allen 4

8 D. Press 10
16 B. Morris 17
20 B. Jaggs 21
24 J. Burbage 27
33 C. K. Tipper 34
38 J. Robinson 40
43 D. Harrison 44
53 B. Prosser 54
62 T. Gough 66
71 R. Hardy 72
75 P. Hadley 77
81 F. H. Chambers 83
87 M. Glynn 88
101 T. Leadbitter 102
114 P. Clayton 120
140 A. Knapkin 141
150 R. Harvey 153
173 R. Day 179
219 G. L. Brookes 267

Ist ILQ»U 2nd lq‘
sea LOL 4] IR

HEAT TWO

D. Clayton
D. Wright
P. Stones
R. Ward
R. Pantling
J. Stephens
K. Wheeldon
B. Flinders
T. Abbott
C. Lyon

K. Blurton
L. Watton
R. Wootton
R. Green
A. Bostock
J. Froggat
F. Hipkin
S. Birchall
Roy Green
H. Webster

HEAT THREE

5 R.T. Wrathall

11 J. Bowley

18 P. York

22 D. Ward

29 N. R. Harris
35 1. Parnham

41 S. Botham

47 M. H. Kersey
56 R. M. Price
68 S. Gough

73 J. Mason

79 P. D. Cheney
84 R. Auger

97 J. Hughes

111 T. Owen

121 D. Durose

142 L. Rowell

160 C. C. Wood
186 A. Last
280 D. C. Tomkinson

Ist 73 2nd.. “ .........
3rd % d th;Q

Event Three (continued)

HEAT FOUR —— FINAL —

T ANl e Ly S R

14 J. Chapman

19 D. Winstone

23 J. A. Hambleton

31 P. Wrathall

37 R. Eyre

42 V. Harrison

50 B. Seeley

59 M. J. Bowley

69 J. Marples

74 G. ]J. Harrison

80 C. Green

86 J. Randle

100 P. Beeton
113 H. E. Marris
127 B. C. Parnham
146 C. M. Earp
171 M. G. Boughey
187 BNlgreis 0l 50 g SR
479 M. G. Francis

1st . éC’(’ 211(1“,”7”“' Ist 2\{.{» 2ndzD( ......
w3 &b, ; 3rd L] s L& O.

Break 2-30 — 3-0

PLEASE NOTE.—Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers
do not accept responsibility for articles or goods lost on the ground, or for
any injury arising from the attendance of the Meeting. The public must
keep behind the ropes or other boundaries and are prohibited entry into
the Paddock. Patrons are requested to retain their tickets for inspection
if necessary. The decision of an Official on all matters is strictly final and
must be adhered to.

CAR PARK

In consideration of receiving the Car Park fees, the landowner permits
the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided during the period of the
races. The landowner or the Club will not be responsible for the loss of,
theft of, or damage to any vehicle, or its parts or accessories, nor will they
be responsible for the loss of, theft of, or damage to any article left in or on
the vehicle whilst on the ground.

All vehicles to be parked at least ten feet from the
spectators’ fence.




EVENT FOUR — UNLIMITED — PYECROFT TROPHY

8
19
20
31
33
42
43
59
62

74

75

86

87
113
114
146
150
219
267

1st

2nd..

1
14
16
23
24
37
38
50
53
69
71
80
81

100
101
127
140
171
173
179

HEAT ONE

J. A. Marsh
D. Press

D. Winstone
B. Jaggs

P. Wrathall
C. K. Tipper
V. Harrison
D. Harrison
M. J. Bowler
T. Gough

G. J. Harrison
P. Hadley

J. Randle

M. Glynn

H. E. Marris
P. Clayton

C. M. Earp
R. Harvey
G. L. Brookes
H. Webster

F? ....... 3rd 87
£6. 4m 19

HEAT FOUR

K. Allen

J. Chapman

B. Morris

J. A. Hambleton
J. Burbage

R. Eyre

J. Robinson

B. Seeley

B. Prosser

J. Marples

R. Hardy

C. Green

F. H. Chambers
P. Beeton

T. Leadbitter
B. C. Parnham
A. Knapkin

M. G. Boughey
R. Day

Roy Green

3rd ll':}[ ........ 4th ‘2,5;}_
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10
18
29
34
41
e
56
66
73
77
84
88
111
120
142
153
187
280

2nd 2. {

HEAT TWO

R. T. Wrathall
D. Wright

P. York

R. Ward

N. R. Harris
J. Stevens

S. Botham

B. Flinders

R. M. Price

C. Lyon

J. Mason

L. Watton

R. Auger

R. Green

T. Owen

J. Froggat

L. Rowell

S. Birchall

B. Marris

D. C. Tomkinson
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11
17
22
27
35
40
47
54
68
72
79
83
97
102
121
141
160
186
479

HEAT THREE

D. Clayton
J. Bowley

P. Stones

D. Ward

R. Pantling
I. Parnham
K. Wheeldon
M. H. Kersey
T. Abbott

S. Gough

K. Blurton

P. D. Cheney
R. Wootton
J. Hughes

A. Bostock

D. Durose

F. Hipkin

C. C. Wood
A. Last

M. G. Francis

1se JOR N apiin )

2nd l‘f‘

4th ,7

PYECROFT TROPHY
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FENNS of BURTON

LIMITED

VOLKSWAGEN
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RELIANT
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MAIN AGENTS

ALES

ERVICE
PARES

EXCHANGES

DELIVERY

EASY H.P. TERMS

COLLECTION

DRIVING TUITION

SPARES

AND ACCESSORY DEPT.

RELIANTS
CAN NOW BE OFFERED FOR
IMMEDIATE DELIVERY

New Street
Burton-on-Trent

TELEPHONE 4891 - 2
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Burton Club
Local Lads Race

8 R. T. Wrathall

8 D. Press
20 B. Jaggs Lst 2 L@.\‘? .
31 P. Wrathall
33 C. K. Tipper 2nd ... sz\@ ........
47 M. H. Kersey -
50 B. Seeley 3edk . 5
62 T. Gough {Q
66 C. Lyon 4th ... €
127 B. C. Parnham
479 M. G. Francis
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JOIN YOUR LOCAL CLUB

Black Horse, Stanton Thursdays

8-0 p.m.
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SUZUKI

-flyweight champion of the world

Melbourne Motorcycles

Prop. M. H. PARNHAM

Derby Road, Melbourne

Phone : 2388

C. 0. D. SPARES SERVICE
SPECIALIST REPAIRS
ALL MAKES

All Suzuki Models in Stock
including 250 c.c. T20
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EVERY
WEDNESDAY
NINEPENCE

MAKE SURE
OF YCUR YCLE
COPY  NTEWS
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